abbvie

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013

Recipient

Payment Amount

Purpose

Academia Medica Del

Academia Medica Del

Alliance for Aging Research

American Academy of Dermatology

American Academy of Dermatology

American Academy of Family Physicians
American Association for Cancer Research
American Association for the Study of Liver Diseases
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists
American Association of Kidney Patients
American Association of Pharmaceutical Scientists
American Chemical Society

American College of Laboratory Animal Medicine
American Medical Group Association

American Pancreatic Association

American Society of Nephrology

15,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

100,000.00

(39,210.00)
13,000.00

5,000.00

137,500.00

25,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

50,000.00
7,500.00

75,000.00

135,000.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donations
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Fellowships and Scholarships
Charitable Donations
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants

Educational Grants
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Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013

Recipient

Payment Amount

Purpose

American Statistical Association
American Thyroid Association Inc
American Urological Association Education and Research

Inc
American Urological Association Education and Research

Inc

American Urological Association New England
Americans for Medical Progress

Annenberg Center for Health Sciences at Eisenhower
Arthritis Foundation

Arthritis Foundation Great Lakes Region

Arthritis Foundation Massachusetts Chapter
Arthritis Foundation Massachusetts Chapter
Arthritis Foundation Southern California Chapter
Biomedical Research Foundation

Board of Trustees of The University of lllinois The
Campaign for Public Health Foundation

Cancer Molecular Therapeutics

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center

2,500.00

25,000.00

99,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

60,000.00

40,000.00

5,000.00

40,500.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

35,000.00

50,000.00

1,000.00

15,000.00

5,000.00

40,000.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donations
Educational Grants
Patient Support
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donations
Educational Grants

Fellowships and Scholarships
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Payment Amount

Purpose

Centre Ophthalmic Specialized Care
Children's Digestive Health and Nutrition Foundation
Chimp Haven

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The
Clinical Care Options LLC

Clinical Care Options LLC

Colorado State University

Continuing Educational Alliance LLC

Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Albany

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Albany

6,207.04
40,000.00
50,000.00
12,000.00
(1,156.96)

194,000.00
50,000.00

1,500.00
89,750.00
25,000.00
15,000.00

8,000.00

4,500.00

1,500.00

500.00
5,000.00

2,400.00

Educational Grants
Fellowships and Scholarships
Charitable Donations
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donations
Educational Grants
Patient Support
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship
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Recipient

Payment Amount

Purpose

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Albany

Dade County Medical Association

Dermatology Nurses' Association

Duke University

Enviormental Mutagen Society

Foundation for Anesthesia Education & Research
Foundation for Biomedical Research

Foundation for the National Institutes of Health
Friends of the Lake Bluff Park District Foundation
Fund for Public Health in New York

Fundacion Esther A Torres

Gastrointestinal Health Foundation Inc
Gastro-Intestinal Research Foundation

Georgia ObGyn Society

Grupo de Apoyo de Ninos y Adolescentes con
Reumatologia

Harvard University

Hep C Connection

2,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
75,000.00

2,500.00
25,000.00
120,000.00
100,000.00
5,000.00

200,000.00

(4,330.00)
5,000.00
6,500.00
2,500.00
3,000.00

100,000.00

3,000.00

Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Educational Grants

Fellowships and Scholarships

Charitable Donations
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship

Patient Support
Patient Support
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Charitable Donations

Corporate Sponsorship
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Hitchcock Foundation

Imedex LLC

Imedex LLC

International Alliance for Biologicals

International Association of Environmental Mutagen
Societies

International Pelvic Pain Society

International Psoriasis Council The

James E Clyburn Scholarship and Research Foundation
Jefferson Medical College at Thomas Jefferson University
Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

JWC Covenant Inc

Jwch Institue

Kelsey Research Foundation

Keystone Symposia

Laboratorio Clinico Toledo

Laboratorio Clinico Toledo

25,000.00
75,000.00
(206.00)
3,000.00
2,500.00
7,500.00
50,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
50,000.00
(120,000.00)
50,000.00
1,000.00
35,000.00
25,000.00
3,945.00

1,500.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Fellowships and Scholarships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorship
Fellowships and Scholarships
Corporate Sponsorship
Patient Support

Patient Support
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Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013

Recipient Payment Amount Purpose
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 1,185.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 1,125.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 990.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 945.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 930.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 900.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 885.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 870.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 780.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 780.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 570.00 Patient Support
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo 288.00 Patient Support
Lifeway Christian Resources 1,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Living Beyond Breast Cancer 4,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Lupus Research Institute Inc 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Lupus Research Institute Inc 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Medical Society of Northern Virgina 1,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
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Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013

Recipient Payment Amount Purpose
Med-IQ LLC 136,276.00 Educational Grants
Medscape LLC 229,000.00 Educational Grants
Meeting Achievements 5,000.00 Educational Grants
Mercer County Joint Township Community Hospital dba (550.50) Patient Support
Mercer Health
MetroHealth Foundation (337.75) Fellowships and Scholarships
Michael J. Fox Foundation 48,850.00 Educational Grants
Michigan Institute of Urology 5,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Michigan Institute of Urology 5,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Montefiore Medical Center 100,000.00 Educational Grants
Montefiore Medical Center 60,000.00 Educational Grants
Movement Disorder Society The 10,000.00 Educational Grants
National Alliance of State and Territorial AIDS Directors 5,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
National Association for Continuing Education 50,000.00 Educational Grants
National Committee for Quality Assurance 150,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
National Comprehensive Cancer Network 25,000.00 Charitable Donations
National Jewish Health (50,000.00) Educational Grants
National Kidney Foundation Inc 333,333.33 Corporate Sponsorship
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National Kidney Foundation Inc

National Medical Association

National Medical Association

National Society for Cutaneous Medicine
New Jersey Academy of Family Physicians
New York University

New York University School of Medicine
New York University School of Medicine
Nine Sports Holdings LLC

Nine Sports Holdings LLC

NL Communications Inc

Northwest Arthritis and Osteoporosis Institute

Northwestern University

North American Center for Continuing Medical Education
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education

North Dakota Academy of Physician Assistants

1,000.00
25,000.00
15,000.00

100,000.00

(990.00)
40,000.00
45,000.00
(5,718.00)
96,600.00
24,150.00
25,000.00

100,000.00
77,850.00
75,000.00

1,500.00

130,000.00

50,000.00

Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Patient Support
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Fellowships and Scholarships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Educational Grants
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Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013

Recipient Payment Amount Purpose
Northwestern University $ 40,000.00 Fellowships and Scholarships
Northwestern University $ 2,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Outpatient Parenteral Antimicrobial Therapy Outcomes $ 25,000.00 Educational Grants
Registry
Parkinson's Action Network Foundation $ 20,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Parkinson's Disease Foundation $ 50,000.00 Educational Grants
Parkinsons Voice Project $ 2,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Pennsylvania State University $ (16,028.00) Educational Grants
Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America $ 200,000.00 Charitable Donations
Foundation
Pri-Med Institute LLC $ 210,000.00 Educational Grants
Pri-Med Institute LLC $ (1,909.38) Educational Grants
Project Inform Inc $ 35,000.00 Educational Grants
Project Inform Inc $ 35,000.00 Educational Grants
Project Inform Inc $ 35,000.00 Educational Grants
Projects In Knowledge Inc $ 95,000.00 Educational Grants
Projects In Knowledge Inc $ 50,000.00 Educational Grants
Prostate Cancer Research Institute $ 25,000.00 Charitable Donations
Regional Osteopathic Medical Education $ 53,500.00 Educational Grants
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Purpose

Renal Physicians Association

Renal Physicians Association
Rheumatology Alliance of Louisiana
Rheumatology Nurses Society

Safety Pharmacology Society

Shad Ireland Foundation The

Society for Transplant Social Workers
Southern California Permanente Medical Group
Spondylitis Association of America

St Louis Derm Journal Club
Teratology Society

Together Rx Access

Tufts Medical Center

Universidad De Puerto Rico
Universitatsklinikum Tubingen
University of Alabama at Birmingham

University of California Berkeley

1,000.00
500.00
10,000.00
52,700.00
2,000.00
35,000.00
2,500.00
119,622.00
32,857.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
87,500.00
(2,363.55)
20,000.00
13,040.00
45,000.00

30,000.00

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Charitable Donations
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Patient Support
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Charitable Donations
Fellowships and Scholarships
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Fellowships and Scholarships

Charitable Donations
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Payment Amount

Purpose

University of Chicago

University of Chicago

University of Chicago

University of Chicago

University of Chicago

University of Chicago

University of Connecticut

University of Notre Dame

University of Pittsburgh

Westmoreland County Medical Society

Womens Health Society

$ 75,000.00
$ 43,442.46
$ 35,000.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 10,000.00
$ (680.92)
$ (25,000.00)
$ 1,000.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 500.00
$ 1,500.00

Educational Grants
Fellowships and Scholarships
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorship
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorship

Corporate Sponsorship
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