Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Academia Medica Del	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants		
Academia Medica Del	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
Alliance for Aging Research	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donations		
American Academy of Dermatology	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Academy of Dermatology	\$	(39,210.00)	Educational Grants		
American Academy of Family Physicians	\$	13,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Association for Cancer Research	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Association for the Study of Liver Diseases	\$	137,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Association of Kidney Patients	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
American Association of Pharmaceutical Scientists	\$	3,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
American Chemical Society	\$	1,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
American College of Laboratory Animal Medicine	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donations		
American Medical Group Association	\$	7,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
American Pancreatic Association	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Society of Nephrology	\$	135,000.00	Educational Grants		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
American Statistical Association	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants		
American Thyroid Association Inc	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Urological Association Education and Research	\$	99,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Urological Association Education and Research	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
American Urological Association New England	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
Americans for Medical Progress	\$	60,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Annenberg Center for Health Sciences at Eisenhower	\$	40,000.00	Educational Grants		
Arthritis Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Patient Support		
Arthritis Foundation Great Lakes Region	\$	40,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Arthritis Foundation Massachusetts Chapter	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Arthritis Foundation Massachusetts Chapter	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Arthritis Foundation Southern California Chapter	\$	35,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Biomedical Research Foundation	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
Board of Trustees of The University of Illinois The	\$	1,000.00	Educational Grants		
Campaign for Public Health Foundation	\$	15,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Cancer Molecular Therapeutics	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants		
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	\$	40,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Centre Ophthalmic Specialized Care	\$	6,207.04	Educational Grants		
Children's Digestive Health and Nutrition Foundation	\$	40,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
Chimp Haven	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	12,000.00	Educational Grants		
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	(1,156.96)	Educational Grants		
Clinical Care Options LLC	\$	194,000.00	Educational Grants		
Clinical Care Options LLC	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
Colorado State University	\$	1,500.00	Educational Grants		
Continuing Educational Alliance LLC	\$	89,750.00	Educational Grants		
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants		
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America	\$	8,000.00	Patient Support		
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America	\$	4,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America	\$	1,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Crohn's and Colitis Foundation of America	\$	500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Albany	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Albany	\$	2,400.00	Corporate Sponsorship		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Albany	\$	2,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Dade County Medical Association	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
Dermatology Nurses' Association	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants		
Duke University	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants		
Enviormental Mutagen Society	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants		
Foundation for Anesthesia Education & Research	\$	25,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
Foundation for Biomedical Research	\$	120,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Foundation for the National Institutes of Health	\$	100,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Friends of the Lake Bluff Park District Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Fund for Public Health in New York	\$	200,000.00	Patient Support		
Fundacion Esther A Torres	\$	(4,330.00)	Patient Support		
Gastrointestinal Health Foundation Inc	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Gastro-Intestinal Research Foundation	\$	6,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Georgia ObGyn Society	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Grupo de Apoyo de Ninos y Adolescentes con Reumatologia	\$	3,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Harvard University	\$	100,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Hep C Connection	\$	3,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Hitchcock Foundation	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
Imedex LLC	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants		
Imedex LLC	\$	(206.00)	Educational Grants		
International Alliance for Biologicals	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants		
International Association of Environmental Mutagen Societies	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants		
International Pelvic Pain Society	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grants		
International Psoriasis Council The	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
James E Clyburn Scholarship and Research Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Jefferson Medical College at Thomas Jefferson University	\$	3,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine	\$	50,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine	\$	(120,000.00)	Educational Grants		
JWC Covenant Inc	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
Jwch Institue	\$	1,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Kelsey Research Foundation	\$	35,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
Keystone Symposia	\$	25,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	3,945.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	1,500.00	Patient Support		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	1,185.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	1,125.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	990.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	945.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	930.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	900.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	885.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	870.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	780.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	780.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	570.00	Patient Support		
Laboratorio Clinico Toledo	\$	288.00	Patient Support		
Lifeway Christian Resources	\$	1,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Living Beyond Breast Cancer	\$	4,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Lupus Research Institute Inc	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Lupus Research Institute Inc	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Medical Society of Northern Virgina	\$	1,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Med-IQ LLC	\$	136,276.00	Educational Grants		
Medscape LLC	\$	229,000.00	Educational Grants		
Meeting Achievements	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants		
Mercer County Joint Township Community Hospital dba Mercer Health	\$	(550.50)	Patient Support		
MetroHealth Foundation	\$	(337.75)	Fellowships and Scholarships		
Michael J. Fox Foundation	\$	48,850.00	Educational Grants		
Michigan Institute of Urology	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Michigan Institute of Urology	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Montefiore Medical Center	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants		
Montefiore Medical Center	\$	60,000.00	Educational Grants		
Movement Disorder Society The	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants		
National Alliance of State and Territorial AIDS Directors	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
National Association for Continuing Education	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
National Committee for Quality Assurance	\$	150,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
National Comprehensive Cancer Network	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donations		
National Jewish Health	\$	(50,000.00)	Educational Grants		
National Kidney Foundation Inc	\$	333,333.33	Corporate Sponsorship		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
National Kidney Foundation Inc	\$	1,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
National Medical Association	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
National Medical Association	\$	15,000.00	Patient Support		
National Society for Cutaneous Medicine	\$	100,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
New Jersey Academy of Family Physicians	\$	(990.00)	Educational Grants		
New York University	\$	40,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
New York University School of Medicine	\$	45,000.00	Educational Grants		
New York University School of Medicine	\$	(5,718.00)	Educational Grants		
Nine Sports Holdings LLC	\$	96,600.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Nine Sports Holdings LLC	\$	24,150.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
NL Communications Inc	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants		
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education	\$	77,850.00	Educational Grants		
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants		
North Dakota Academy of Physician Assistants	\$	1,500.00	Educational Grants		
Northwest Arthritis and Osteoporosis Institute	\$	130,000.00	Educational Grants		
Northwestern University	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Northwestern University	\$	40,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
Northwestern University	\$	2,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Outpatient Parenteral Antimicrobial Therapy Outcomes Registry	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
Parkinson's Action Network Foundation	\$	20,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Parkinson's Disease Foundation	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
Parkinsons Voice Project	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Pennsylvania State University	\$	(16,028.00)	Educational Grants		
Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America Foundation	\$	200,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Pri-Med Institute LLC	\$	210,000.00	Educational Grants		
Pri-Med Institute LLC	\$	(1,909.38)	Educational Grants		
Project Inform Inc	\$	35,000.00	Educational Grants		
Project Inform Inc	\$	35,000.00	Educational Grants		
Project Inform Inc	\$	35,000.00	Educational Grants		
Projects In Knowledge Inc	\$	95,000.00	Educational Grants		
Projects In Knowledge Inc	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants		
Prostate Cancer Research Institute	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Regional Osteopathic Medical Education	\$	53,500.00	Educational Grants		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
Renal Physicians Association	\$	1,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Renal Physicians Association	\$	500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Rheumatology Alliance of Louisiana	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Rheumatology Nurses Society	\$	52,700.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Safety Pharmacology Society	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants		
Shad Ireland Foundation The	\$	35,000.00	Charitable Donations		
Society for Transplant Social Workers	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Southern California Permanente Medical Group	\$	119,622.00	Educational Grants		
Spondylitis Association of America	\$	32,857.00	Patient Support		
St Louis Derm Journal Club	\$	1,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Teratology Society	\$	1,500.00	Educational Grants		
Together Rx Access	\$	87,500.00	Charitable Donations		
Tufts Medical Center	\$	(2,363.55)	Fellowships and Scholarships		
Universidad De Puerto Rico	\$	20,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Universitatsklinikum Tubingen	\$	13,040.00	Educational Grants		
University of Alabama at Birmingham	\$	45,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships		
University of California Berkeley	\$	30,000.00	Charitable Donations		

Grants Donations Report - Third Quarter 2013					
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose		
University of Chicago	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants		
University of Chicago	\$	43,442.46	Fellowships and Scholarships		
University of Chicago	\$	35,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
University of Chicago	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants		
University of Chicago	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
University of Chicago	\$	(680.92)	Educational Grants		
University of Connecticut	\$	(25,000.00)	Educational Grants		
University of Notre Dame	\$	1,000.00	Educational Grants		
University of Pittsburgh	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants		
Westmoreland County Medical Society	\$	500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		
Womens Health Society	\$	1,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship		